



Non-Profit Organization

U.S. Postage Paid

Mill Neck, NY

Permit 3

P.O. Box 354 • Mill Neck, NY 11765 www.brookejackmanfoundation.org



Brooke Jackman Race for Literacy Saturday 5/18





New race route this year!

# The 8th Annual Brooke Jackman Race for Literacy

To benefit children in need

at the 10th Annual

Health & Fitness Fair

Sponsored by
the Oyster Bay Chamber of Commerce
& Senator Carl L. Marcellino



5K Run/Walk
Saturday, May 18, 2013
10:15 am
Theodore Roosevelt
Elementary School
Oyster Bay, NY

Again This Year – 1/4 Mile Fun Run for Future Olympians, Age 8 and Under 9:15 am start for kids crafts and fun run starts promptly at 9:45 am Free . . . and Prizes for all!







#### The Brooke Jackman Foundation

The Brooke Jackman Foundation is a notfor-profit organization created in response to the World Trade Center attack that claimed the life of Brooke Jackman, age 23. Its mission is to honor Brooke's legacy - a deep love of reading and a profound interest in helping children - by helping to create and support programs enhancing the literacy and self esteem of children. \* Proceeds from the Brooke Jackman Run for Literacy will directly support the Brooke Pack, Project Brooke, and Brooke's Books projects offered to children in diverse city, agency, and school programs. ★ About Brooke - A lifelong resident of Oyster Bay, Brooke was affectionately known as "Brookie Cookie" or "the Brookster." Though fiercely independent and determined, she was always compassionate. Brooke had already devoted her young life to those less fortunate. She never judged, but always listened both with her ears and with her heart. She never denied help to those who asked, and often gave it to those who didn't. She could light up a room with just her smile . . . and show you that things were never as bad as you thought they were. \* Brooke had the ability to succeed in any endeavor no matter how difficult, but remained modest and humble. She was a voracious reader - reading almost a book each day. \* Brooke loved to walk, and could always be seen with her water bottle and trusted backpack. Her kindness, beauty, and intelligence will forever be remembered.

The Brooke Jackman Foundation, Inc., P.O. Box 354, Mill Neck, NY 11765 \* www.brookejackmanfoundation.org



#### The 8th Annual

 $\star \star \star \star$ 

## Brooke Jackman Race for Literacy 5K Run/Walk 2013

#### Awards

Overall Male and Female winners, \$200

Overall Male and Female Masters (age 40 and over), \$50

Overall Male and Female Senior Masters (50 and over), \$50

Overall Male and Female Wheelchair, \$50

First Three Male and First Three Female Finishers in these categories will receive awards: 14 and under, 15-19, 20-24, 25-29, 30-34, 35-39, 40-44, 45-49, 50-54, 55-59, 60-64, 65-69, 70-74, 75 and over

All Race results will be posted on the Foundation website www.brookejackmanfoundation.org.

#### Course Measurement & Timing

Start To Finish Corp., using Mylaps Disposable Chip Timing System.

USA Track & Field Certified Course – over the scenic roads of the villages of Oyster Bay and Oyster Bay Cove.

Personalized finish line and award ceremony announcing done by Terry Bisogno.

Race Directors – Stephen K. M. Gourlay Jr
Michael DelColle

Race Day Chair - Erin Jackman

#### The 8th Annual

Brooke Jackman Race for Literacy
5K Run/Walk 2013

Presented in consultation with the Greater Long Island Running Club, Plainview, NY





#### The 8th Annual

### Brooke Jackman Race for Literacy 5K Run/Walk 2013

#### Start & Finish

The Brooke Jackman Reading Garden at The Theodore Roosevelt Elementary School, West Main Street, Oyster Bay.

Directions – LIExpressway (41N) or Northern State (35N) to Rte 106N. Continue North across 25A.

Left onto Lexington Ave (at Hess Station) to end at Main Street. School is directly ahead.

#### **Entry Fee**

5K Run/Walk

\$20 Preregistered by May 13; \$25 Day of Race \$10 Student under age 18 Children's Fun Run Free (Children 8 and under) All Entrants receive high-quality commemorative T-shirts and a water bottle.

#### Course Map

Available at www.brookejackmanfoundation.org.

#### Check-In

Day of race: Pick up numbers, shirts and chips at Theodore Roosevelt Elementary School, 8:30-10 am. *Absolutely no pick-up after 10 am.* 

#### **Amenities**

Include convenient toilet facilities, parking, refreshments, yoga stretches, water stops, mile splits.

#### **Awards Ceremony**

Held post-Run near finish line.

AGAIN THIS YEAR! Register on line – www.brookejackmanfoundation.org



## The 8th Annual Brooke Jackman 5K Run/Walk 20

#### **Sponsor Pledge Form**

#### Walk/Run Information

Name \_ Address

City State Zip			
Tel day (); eve ()			
Email			
Company or School			
Sponsor's Name	\$ Donation	Н	

We now offer online fundraising to help you fundraise for the Race for Literacy. For details − www.brookejackmanfoundation.org ★ Mail Sponsor Pledge Form and Participant Entry Form to Brooke Jackman Race for Literacy, The Brooke Jackman Foundation, Inc., P.O. Box 354, Mill Neck, NY 11765. For more information, contact Erin Jackman, info@brookejackmanfoundation.org or Steve Gourlay, 516-628-3488.

#### n Race for Literacy 13

#### Instructions

- 1. PRINT all information
- 2. WAIVER must be signed by all entrants.
- 3. START signing up sponsors now.
- 4. COLLECT your pledges; bring funds to the Race.
- 5. DRESS comfortably for the weather.

ome or Business Address	Tel

... Brooke Packs, Project
Brooke, and Brooke's Books

are offered to children in diverse city, agency, and school programs.

#### **Participant Entry Form**

Yes! I will be joining the Brooke Jackman
Race for Literacy on May 18, 2013. My \$20
preregistered Race fee is enclosed.
Yes! I have enclosed my \$10 student fee and my guardian's signed permission.
I'm unable to be at the Race, but I'd like to make a tax-deductible contribution of \$ to the Foundation. Checks payable to the Brooke Jackman Foundation, at PO Box 354, Mill Neck, NY 11765.
Name
Address
City State Zip
Tel day (); eve ()
Email
Age (on Race date); Date of birth//
Male; Female
Check one: 5K Run Kids Fun Run
5K Walk Wheelchair

#### REGISTER ON LINE -

www.brookejackmanfoundation.org

Note: This event will utilize the Mylaps Disposable Chip timing system to obtain accurate and quick results; no other timing chip may be worn. All participants will be issued a chip and ankle band for use during the event. It is the participant's responsibility to return chip and ankle band. If not returned, the participant will be charged \$50 for lost chip and ankle band.

Waiver: I hereby waive all claims against the Brooke Jackman Foundation and its directors, the Oyster Bay-East Norwich Central School District, Town of Oyster Bay, Nassau County, and the Village of Oyster Bay Cove, all Race sponsors, any personnel and/or volunteers for any injury I might suffer in this event. I attest that I am physically fit and prepared for this event. Further, I hereby grant permission to any and all of the foregoing to use photographs, videotapes, motion pictures, recordings, or any other record of this event for any purpose whatever. (If entrant is under 18, parent must sign.)

Signature	Date	
O		